
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - NON-SEEDED PRACTICE #1 GROUP B

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

CHASE FIELD - PHOENIX, AZ

ROUND 2 OF 8 - JANUARY 12, 2008

AMA Supercross Lites - West

PHOENIX

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

102 C. Gosselaar  1426.8841

240 B. Graham  1427.1952

402 C. Soubeyras  1027.9613

127 V. Blair  628.2884

131 R. Beat  928.3005

252 J. Keeney  1328.3216

275 M. Dowell  1628.3477

244 T. Kalisiak  1128.5098

505 T. Keefe  1428.5449

791 R. Guzman  928.55310

167 A. Bakken  528.67311

727 R. Urseth  1128.67412

253 A. Smith  528.67813

357 C. Wallace  628.73614

732 T. Hames  428.75615

931 D. Bajza  528.94116

495 T. Burmeister  729.57617

411 H. Dagod  1229.81818

306 B. Huffman  630.46219

374 J. Workman  1030.54720

885 J. Mann  631.27321

417 T. Smith  931.70422

392 B. Oneal  532.10423

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

240 B. Graham  1412.4131

732 T. Hames  1012.4922

102 C. Gosselaar  1412.5023

357 C. Wallace  712.5024

402 C. Soubeyras  1212.5675

791 R. Guzman  1512.6026

127 V. Blair  612.6407

244 T. Kalisiak  1112.6578

931 D. Bajza  512.6969

252 J. Keeney  912.70610

275 M. Dowell  1012.71011

411 H. Dagod  712.80812

505 T. Keefe  1012.84813

131 R. Beat  1012.88714

306 B. Huffman  612.94015

167 A. Bakken  1012.95916

253 A. Smith  1012.97317

374 J. Workman  1012.98618

727 R. Urseth  712.99419

495 T. Burmeister  713.16420

885 J. Mann  513.17321

417 T. Smith  1313.49822

392 B. Oneal  813.53923

643 J. Oswald  118.31224

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

727 R. Urseth  1210.6351

240 B. Graham  1410.6382

275 M. Dowell  910.6833

244 T. Kalisiak  1110.6994

505 T. Keefe  1210.7105

102 C. Gosselaar  610.7366

167 A. Bakken  610.7477

732 T. Hames  410.7998

402 C. Soubeyras  810.8339

127 V. Blair  1310.88010

253 A. Smith  510.89611

411 H. Dagod  710.96012

357 C. Wallace  310.99613

931 D. Bajza  511.02314

252 J. Keeney  411.04715

131 R. Beat  1411.05016

495 T. Burmeister  711.08117

791 R. Guzman  711.10518

374 J. Workman  1011.23419

885 J. Mann  711.25320

417 T. Smith  511.31821

306 B. Huffman  511.34022

392 B. Oneal  912.74823

643 J. Oswald  114.40224
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